505267573 01/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5314345

SUBMISSIO	N TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF	CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NATURE OF CONVEYANCE - SHOULD BE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST previously recorded on Reel 047888 Frame 0184. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SSI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	12/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STONE BOND TECHNOLOGIES, L.P.
Street Address:	1021 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1550
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7065746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-4285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713.220.4614

Email: jeannedunn@HuntonAK.com **Correspondent Name: HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP**

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS ST. Address Line 2: **SUITE 4200**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108553.0212923
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE E. DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne E. Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2019

Total Attachments: 7

505267573

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048030 FRAME: 0561



PATENT REEL: 048030 FRAME: 0562

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT Release of Security Into			
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA					
		Na	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Execution	n Data
SSI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		I\a.	Name Exect 12/31/2018			II Date
RECEIVING PAR	ΓΥ DATA					
la y	TOTONE DO	NID T	ECIDIOLOCIES I D			
Name: Street Address:	1021 MAIN		ECHNOLOGIES, L.P.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 155					
City:	HOUSTON					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77002					
	····	: 1		,		
PROPERTY NUM	····	: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUM Property 1 Patent Number:	····	70657	and the second s			
Property 1	····		and the second s			
Property 1	Гуре		and the second s			
Property 7 Patent Number:	CE DATA	70657	746			
Property Teacher Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone:	(713 713.	70657 3)238-428 220.4614	746 85 4	•		
Property Teacher: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be see	(713 713. jean	70657 3)238-428 220.4614 nedun@address fi	746 85		mber, if provided; if	
Property Teacher Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(713 713. jean to the e-mail all be sent via US M	70657 3)238-428 220.4614 nedun@address fi	746 85 4 @HuntonAK.com		mber, if provided; if	
Property Teach Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be see that is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(713 713. jean ent to the e-mail a l be sent via US M HUI 600	3)238-428 220.4614 nedun@address fi Mail. NTON A TRAVIS	746 85 4 @HuntonAK.com first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usi ANDREWS KURTH LLP S ST.		mber, if provided; if	
Property Teach Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be see that is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name:	(713 713. jean ent to the e-mail a l be sent via US M HUI 600 SUI	3)238-428 220.4614 nedun@ address fi Mail. NTON A TRAVIS TE 4200	746 85 4 @HuntonAK.com first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usi ANDREWS KURTH LLP S ST.		mber, if provided; if	
Property Teacher Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be see that is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(713 713. jean int to the e-mail a li be sent via US M HUI 600 SUI HOI	3)238-429 220.4614 nedunn@ ddress fil Mail. NTON A TRAVIS TE 4200 USTON,	746 85 4 @HuntonAK.com first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usi ANDREWS KURTH LLP S ST.		mber, if provided; if	
Property Teach Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be set that is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(713 713. jean to the e-mail a l be sent via US M HUI 600 SUI HOI	3)238-429 220.4614 nedunn@ ddress fil Mail. NTON A TRAVIS TE 4200 USTON,	746 85 4 @HuntonAK.com irst; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usi ANDREWS KURTH LLP S ST.) , TEXAS 77002		mber, if provided; if	
Property To Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be see that is unsuccessful, it will Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(713 713. jean to the e-mail a l be sent via US M HUI 600 SUI HOI	3)238-429 220.4614 nedunn@ ddress fil Mail. NTON A TRAVIS TE 4200 USTON,	746 85 4 @HuntonAK.com first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent usi ANDREWS KURTH LLP S ST. TEXAS 77002 108553.0212923		mber, if provided; if	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release#page1.tif

source=Release#page2.tif

source=Release#page3.tif

source=Release#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT5306836

Receipt Date:

01/03/2019

file:///C:/Users/dunnje/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Inte**RATEMT**e... 1/3/2019

REEL: 048030 FRAME: 0564



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 4, 2019

PTAS

HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 600 TRAVIS ST. **SUITE 4200** HOUSTON, TX 77002

505260064

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/03/2019

REEL/FRAME: 047888/0184 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

Release by Secured Party

INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 108553.0212923

ASSIGNOR:

SSI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

DOC DATE: 12/31/2018

ASSIGNEE:

STONE BOND TECHNOLOGIES, L.P. 1021 MAIN STREET **SUITE 1550** HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

APPLICATION NUMBER: 10044611

PATENT NUMBER: 7065746

TITLE: INTEGRATION INTEGRITY MANAGER

FILING DATE: 01/11/2002 ISSUE DATE: 06/20/2006

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 048030 FRAME: 0565

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

THIS RELEASE, dated to be effective as of December 31, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by SSI Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Secured Party"), in favor and for the benefit of Stone Bond Technologies, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Secured Promissory Note dated as of June 16, 2017, by Grantor, as borrower, in favor of Secured Party, as lender (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note"), Secured Party agreed to make a loan to Grantor in the principal amount of \$250,000.00 (the "Loan"), upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Note; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Note, Grantor and Secured Party entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Short-Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2017, by and between Grantor and Secured Party (the "Short-Form IP Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at (i) Trademark Reel 6090, Frames 0428-0434, on June 26, 2017, and (ii) Patent Reel 042809, Frames 0897-0902, on June 26, 2017; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Short-Form IP Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest, as applicable, in and to certain intellectual property of Grantor, including without limitation the United States registered Patent and Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Secured Party acknowledges and affirms that all conditions for termination and release of its security interest in the Collateral have been met, and accordingly, Secured Party has agreed to: (i) release all of its security interest in, to and covering the Collateral; (ii) restore to Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral held by Secured Party; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens, mortgages or encumbrances under the Security Agreement or the Short-Form IP Security Agreement or otherwise,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

1. Secured Party hereby terminates the Security Agreement and the Short-Form IP Security Agreement; terminates, releases, discharges and dissolves in its entirety any and all security interests, liens, mortgages or encumbrances in and to the Collateral that Secured Party owns, holds or possesses pursuant to the Short-Form IP Security Agreement and the Security

1

Agreement, or otherwise; and discharges, quit claims, restores and relinquishes unto Grantor, and re-assigns to Grantor, any and all right, title and interest that Security Party may have, in, to and under the Collateral, including without limitation any associated goodwill.

2. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver to Grantor such further documents, and to perform such acts, as are reasonably requested by Grantor to implement, effectuate and carry out the terms, provisions, intent and objectives of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

SSI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name:

Title:

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents

Exhibit A

REGISTERED PATENT AND TRADEMARKS

Patents

Registration Date Description U.S. Registration/Serial Number June 20, 2006 Integration Integrity 7,065,746 Manager **Trademarks** U.S. Registration/Application Registration Date **Description** Number March 21, 2006 Enterprise Enabler 3,072,249 4,281,716 January 29, 2013 Enterprise Enabler

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents

PATENT REEL: 048030 FRAME: 0569

RECORDED: 01/08/2019